	[bookmark: _GoBack]
 
	St Mary’s
Abbotts Ann
	All Saints’
Upper Clatford
	St Peter’s 
Goodworth Clatford
	Zoom Praise

	Sat 4th December
	
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen
	
	

	Sun 5th December
Advent 2
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd
1600 Benefice Christingle
Tim Tayler & Di Wilson
	0930 Morning Worship
Tim Tayler
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
	1800 Zoom Praise
Peter & Jane Eastwood


	Sun 12th December
Advent 3
	0930 Morning Worship
Di Wilson
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd

	1100 Parish Communion 
Nicky Judd
1600 Messy Church
St Peter’s Church
	1800 Zoom Praise
Peter & Jane Eastwood

	Sat 18th December
	
	
	
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen

	Sun 19th December
Advent 4
	1800 Carol Service
Tim Tayler
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd

	1600 Carol Service
Peter & Jane Eastwood
	

	Fri 24th December
Christmas Eve
	1600 Crib Service
Tim Tayler & Di Wilson
2330 Midnight Communion
Tim Tayler
	1600 Crib Service
Nicky Judd
2330 Midnight Communion
Nicky Judd
	1600 Crib Service
Peter & Jane Eastwood
	1800 Night Prayer
Nicky Judd

	Sat 25th December
Christmas Day
	
	
	1000 Christmas Worship + HC
Nicky Judd

	1800 Night Prayer
Nicky Judd



	Sunday 26th December
Boxing Day
	1030 Benefice Communion
Nicky Judd
	
	
	1800 Night Prayer
Tim Tayler








	 Services
	St Mary’s 
Abbotts Ann
	All Saints’
Upper Clatford
	St Peter’s
Goodworth Clatford
	Zoom Praise

	Sun 2nd January
Christmas 2
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd
	0930 Morning Worship
Tim Tayler
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
	1800 Zoom Praise
Tim Tayler

	Sun 9th January  
Baptism of Christ
Epiphany 1
	0930 Morning Worship
Tim Tayler
1600 Messy Church
War Memorial Hall
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
1230 Baptism
Nicky Judd
	1100 Parish Communion 
Nicky Judd
	1800 Zoom Praise
Peter & Jane Eastwood

	Sat 15th January
	
	
	
	1000 Café Church
Pete & Jen

	Sun 16th January  
Epiphany 2
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd
1600 Evensong
Nicky Judd
	1100 Morning Worship
Peter Eastwood
	1800 Zoom Praise
Nicky Judd

	Sun 23rd January  	Comment by Peter Eastwood: 
Epiphany 3
	0930 Parish Communion
Nicky Judd
	0930 Morning Worship
Peter Eastwood
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
	1800 Zoom Praise
Tim Tayler

	Sat 29th January  
	
	1400 Wedding
Nicky Judd
	
	

	Sun 30th January  
Presentation of Christ in the Temple
	0930 Morning Worship
Di Wilson
	0800 Holy Communion
Nicky Judd
	1100 Parish Communion 
Nicky Judd
	1800 Zoom Praise
Peter & Jane Eastwood
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